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TISDALE LAND, LLC
Comprehensive Permit Application

Waiver Requests

Below is a summary of the requested waivers.  Please note in some instances, we do not believe a waiver is necessary based on a review of local bylaws, but we have chosen to include a comment for the benefit of the ZBA. Please also note that the applicant reserves the right to modify/add to/take from the listed requests below. 


GENERAL BY-LAWS  

Chapter 96: Demolition Review
All sections. 

Chapter 160: Streets & Sidewalks
Section 160-3: Driveways; permit required.
No driveway or other access to a public street shall be constructed or altered at the point of intersection with such street unless a written permit is first obtained from the Superintendent of Streets. No building permit shall be issued for the construction of a new building or structure unless such access permit has first been obtained.

Chapter 159: Stormwater management and Erosion Control.
Section 159-10: Tree mitigation.
A.  In the event that an Applicant proposes to remove Protected Trees 6-inch DBH or greater within the Lot's front, side, or rear-yard setback prescribed by the Zoning Bylaw, the Stormwater Authority may require any one of the following mitigative steps:
(1)  Replacement of trees on the Lot, or abutting property, at a scale of one-half inch (0.5") trunk caliper per one inch (1") of trunk size at DBH of Protected Trees removed;
(2)  Contribution to the Town of Dover's Tree Protection Revolving Fund, if established, and the General Fund, if such Revolving Fund is not created, according to the most recent Tree Mitigation Contribution Rate Schedule set forth in the Regulations promulgated under this Bylaw; or
(3) A combination of on- or near-site tree replacement and contribution to the Town of Dover's General Fund.

Section 159-17; Surety.
The Stormwater Authority may require the Applicant to post a surety bond, irrevocable letter of credit, cash, or other acceptable security before the start of Land Disturbance Activity or construction activity. The form of the bond shall be approved by the Stormwater Authority and be in an amount deemed sufficient by the Stormwater Authority to ensure that the work will be completed in accordance with the plan(s) approved by the Stormwater Authority. If the project is phased, the Stormwater Authority may release part of the bond as each phase is completed in compliance with the plan(s).


Chapter 185  ZONING BY-LAW 
· - Table of Conventional Dimensional Requirements, as shown below:

Zoning District:     R1

	
	Requirement R1                       
	Proposed (total)      
	Waiver

	Use Regulations
	Single Family
	Multifamily
	Required

	Minimum Lot Size

	43560 sf
	222,156 sf
	None
Required


	Minimum Frontage

	150’
	450’ +/-
	None required


	Setback - Front

	40’
	25’

	Required


	Setback - Side
	30’
	25’
	Required

	
Rear Setback
	
30’
	
100’ +/-
	
None 
Required

	Building Height


	35’ or 2.5 stories

	52’ 2”
4.5 stories. 

	Required  


	Perfect Square
	150x150
	
	None
Required

	
Bldg. Lot Coverage
	
20%
	
7% Buildings
7% Parking
	
None
Required

	Parking


	1.5 spaces/unit = 63



	65 spaces
 


	None
Required


























Section 185-36: Site Plan Review
	All sections. 

[bookmark: _Hlk38010952]Chapter 217 Sewage Disposal Systems
Section 217-3 reference to State Code: fees: modifications. 
C (10) (c ) No driveway, parking area or turning area or other impervious area shall be located above a soil absorption system - reserve area included. The Board or its Agent may waive this requirement on a case-by-case basis.


[bookmark: _Hlk178342658]Chapter 263  Rules and Regulations for the Dover Wetlands Protection Bylaw 
[bookmark: _Hlk178342758]Section 263-5 Performance Standards.
K (1) Tree filter zone. In no case shall more than 50% of the tree cover be removed for any one-hundred foot section of Buffer Zone, except in cases of hardship where the applicant can demonstrate that no reasonable alternative exists. Tree cover is measured for purposes of this section as the basal area of trees with a four-inch or greater diameter four feet off the ground.
K (2) Setbacks. This chapter presumes that work in close proximity to a Vegetated Wetland, Bank or Vernal Pool has a high likelihood of causing direct or indirect alterations to those resource areas. Therefore, any project proposing work in the Buffer Zone must maintain certain setbacks from the resource areas.
		M. Subdivisions and large lot developments.

Chapter 264  Applications for Comprehensive Permits.
A waiver is sought from this bylaw in its entirety to the extent its requirements differ from and/or impose requirements that exceed the requirements of M.G.L. c. 40B and 760 CMRS6.00.
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